
February 1, 2026 KYOTO 3R 

KYOTO
3

Post Time

 10:55
3R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1900m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1900m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 1800m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Chrysoberyl C3 44 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 43 1KYOTO5

Gian Barows(JPN) Riki Takasugi HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No.13 Fav. 4

1 1 Satono Ibis Bay Yasutoshi Ikee KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 538     M Iwata 57.0                                         
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.3             

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ----13---------- 15-9-10 38.4F 38.1-36.7
Hirotsugu Inokuma <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 American Style(USA(2.6)
Satono Diamond C3 44 1,400,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1900 0.0.0.0 Dec 14/25 44 5HANSHIN4 Sep 27/25 38 4HANSHIN8

Takeru Focus(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura HAND 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 3rd /11 No. 4 Fav. 8 8th /11 No. 8 Fav. 9

2 2 4 Oscar Stage Bay Hirofumi Shii KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.0 430 +4 A Tsumura 56.0 426     A Tomita 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.4          

Champions Farm Total 0.0.1.1 ALLD 0.0.1.0 ------------ 3-- 10-9-6 38.6F 36.8-39.1 3-3-3 37.2F 36.7-35.5
Yasuhiko Mori <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Sunrise Kevin(JPN)(1.0) Flieger(JPN)(1.9)
Kizuna C3 42 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1900 0.0.0.1 Jan 17/26 38 1KYOTO6 Dec 27/25 43 5HANSHIN7

Grand Champ(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 6th /13 No. 7 Fav. 4 6th /11 No.11 Fav. 5

3 3 3 Satono Jade Dark Bay Mikio Matsunaga KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 548 -4 C Lemaire 57.0 552     C Lemaire 56.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:04.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.7          

Kon Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 -- 6---- 6------ 9-9-10 39.3F 30.4-38.6 8-7-7 38.6F 38.0-36.8
Monreve Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Testa Veloce(JPN)(1.9) American Call(JPN)(2.7)
California Chrome C3 30 1,110,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 22/26 21  Himeji Nov 15/25 37 4KYOTO3 Oct 26/25 62 3KYOTO9 Oct 11/25 47 3KYOTO3 Sep 21/25 31 4HANSHIN7

Seikan Sanran(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 JRAKORYU SHOSHA 3YO Maiden MDN HAGI STAKES Ltd SHIGIKU SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 3rd /8 No. 5 Fav. 6 10th /12 No.10 Fav.12 8th /8 No. 3 Fav. 8 5th /7 No. 5 Fav. 7 13th /13 No. 5 Fav.13

4 4 Shiny Luminous Bay Hiroyuki Oneda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 448 +16 S Ooyama 57.0 432 +4 Y Furukawa 56.0 428 -2 K Taguchi 56.0 430 -2 Y Furukawa 56.0 432 -6 Y Shibata 52.0
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1500m Dirt Stand 1:43.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:05.2 1800m Turf Good 1:50.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.4

Teppei Yoshizumi Total 0.0.1.5 ALLD 0.0.1.1  3-------------- 5-5-6 42.0F 41.1-42.1 10-11-10 37.6F 36.8-35.0 8-8 36.8F 36.1-34.6 7-6-6 38.2F 35.9-36.3 13-13 36.3F 34.9-35.3
Yuki Dendo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.4 Serial 0 0 0 0 Elegant Pharaoh(US(0.5) Sorpassare(JPN)(3.6) Badrinath(JPN)(3.5) Lord Love All(JPN)(3.4) Corteo Soleil(JPN)(2.6)
Big Arthur C3 38 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 17/26 38 1NAKAYAMA6

Bell Wood Vamos(JPN)
Akatsuki Tomita HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No.11 Fav. 7

5 5 Top Note Chestnut Eiji Nakadate KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 522     T Yokoyama 57.0                                         
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.3             

Kasamatsu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --11------------ 11-12-12 40.6F 38.4-40.2
Teruo Suzuki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Gamla Stan(JPN)(2.4)
Orfevre C3 39 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1900 0.0.0.0 Dec 6/25 38 5HANSHIN1 Nov 22/25 35 4KYOTO5 Sep 28/25 36 4HANSHIN9

Dateotoko(JPN) Taisei Danno HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 7th /16 No.16 Fav.13 6th /15 No. 8 Fav. 9 14th /18 No.18 Fav.17

6 6 5 D's Planet Bay Takashi Saito KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 418 -2 T Danno 56.0 420 +2 T Danno 56.0 418     S Morita 52.0                     
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:25.2       

Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 12-12-11 38.3F 37.3-37.4 11-11-7 38.7F 36.8-37.5 12-10 35.7F 36.1-35.5
Kohei Koreeda <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 7 W 0 0 0 1 Vocalize(JPN)(2.1) Justin Dallas(JPN)(2.2) Predateur(JPN)(0.9)
Gold Actor C3 36 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1900 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 36 5HANSHIN6

Lead Actor(JPN) Manabu Sakai HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 12th /12 No. 7 Fav. 8

7 7 Vermelho Dark Bay Masaru Honda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 522     M Sakai 56.0                                         
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Yield 1:50.8             

Taihoku Stud Co. Ltd. Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------12---- 3-5 35.8F 36.4-34.2
Hiroshi Ikegaki <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 5 W 0 0 0 0 Trinity(JPN)(2.2)
Chrysoberyl C3 26 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 14/26 21  Sonoda Oct 4/25 29 3KYOTO1 Sep 21/25 32 4HANSHIN7

Phantom Vault(JPN) Yusaku Kokubun HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 JRAKORYU TAKIRE 3YO Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 5th /11 No. 7 Fav. 8 13th /14 No. 9 Fav.14 9th /9 No. 7 Fav. 8

7 8 Pas de Papillon Bay Takeshi Matsushita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 525 +9 W Hirose 57.0 516 -4 D Ozawa 56.0 520     S Yoshimura 54.0                     
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1870m Dirt Stand 2:05.8 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:56.8 1800m Dirt Stand 2:01.4       

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---- 5---------- 9-8-6 40.7F      40.1 9-12-14 40.5F 36.1-37.7 9-9-9 40.1F 40.7-36.6
Yuji Yoshimoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Kitano Fern Hill(J(2.2) Fleur d'Or(JPN)(4.6) Boku Mada Nemuiyo((4.6)
Espoir City C3 49 4,460,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 18/26 44 1NAKAYAMA7 Jan 4/26 53 1NAKAYAMA1 Dec 13/25 37 5CHUKYO3 Nov 16/25 45 5TOKYO4

Paradise Faith(JPN)
Daisuke Sasaki HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 3rd /13 No. 8 Fav. 2 2nd /12 No. 2 Fav. 6 5th /14 No.13 Fav. 7 6th /16 No. 6 Fav. 5

8 9 2 Stage Trick Chestnut Koji Maki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.1.1 504 -2 G Maruyama 57.0 506 +8 G Maruyama 57.0 498 0 G Maruyama 56.0 498     T Kowata 56.0           
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.1.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.2 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.4 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.2    

Sato Bokujo Total 0.1.1.2 ALLD 0.1.1.2 -- 3-- 2---- 5-- 2-1-3 39.1F 38.0-38.6 9-8-5 40.0F 36.5-40.7 8-7-7 37.9F 38.4-37.4 5-7 37.0F 36.9-36.9
ST Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 1 0 Cymophane(JPN)(0.5) Satono Richard(JPN(0.0) Yingxiong(JPN)(1.0) Asian Treasure(JPN(0.7)
Drefong C3 51 3,275,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.1.0 1900 0.0.1.0 Jan 5/26 49 1KYOTO2 Dec 20/25 44 5HANSHIN5 Oct 26/25 43 3KYOTO9 Oct 12/25 47 3KYOTO4 Sep 28/25 40 4HANSHIN9

Ask Chance Man(JPN)
Mirai Iwata HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 3rd /16 No. 9 Fav. 3 7th /16 No. 6 Fav. 7 8th /10 No. 5 Fav. 5 3rd /9 No. 6 Fav. 9 9th /10 No. 9 Fav. 9

8 10 1 Bestseller Ask Chestnut Tomoyuki Umeda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 442 0 Y Iwata 57.0 442 +4 Y Furukawa 56.0 438 +4 K Tosaki 56.0 434 -2 F Matsuwaka 56.0 436 +4 K Nishizuka 54.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:01.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.8 2000m Turf Good 2:03.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.3

Mishima Bokujo Total 0.0.2.4 ALLD 0.0.1.0 ------ 3-- 7---- 14-13-12 37.6F 30.4-38.5 12-11-10 34.7F 36.6-34.3 5-7-5 36.6F 36.4-35.7 8-6-6 35.4F 35.8-35.5 8-9 35.6F 36.0-34.7
Hirosaki Toshihiro HD Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.1.4 3 W 0 0 0 0 Edwin Narco(JPN)(0.4) Basse Terre(JPN)(1.1) Meisho Solaris(JPN(1.4) Blaenavon(JPN)(0.6) Centre de Paris(JP(1.7)

KYOTO Dirt 1900m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.30～2026.01.29）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  33   4   4   4  21 0.121 0.242
 2 Just a Way  17   4   0   1  12 0.235 0.235
 3 Hokko Tarumae  45   3   6   4  32 0.067 0.200
 4 Sinister Minister  24   3   1   3  17 0.125 0.167
 5 Rey de Oro  14   3   0   1  10 0.214 0.214
 6 Real Steel  32   2   5   1  24 0.063 0.219
 7 Leontes  13   2   1   2   8 0.154 0.231
 8 Bricks and Mortar  13   2   1   2   8 0.154 0.231
 9 Strong Return   3   2   0   0   1 0.667 0.667
10 Duramente  11   2   0   0   9 0.182 0.182
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February 1, 2026 KYOTO 3R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1900m, Dirt


